Installation & Owner’s Manual
MODELS
RLCA-RLHA 07-30MINISPLIT
HIGH WALL
AIR CONDITIONER
EN 035M80147-000The units comply with one or more of the following marks - see unit for details.
J277-EN.indd   revise by Arisa 16/02/06
CONTENTS

Type of Equipment
Brand Name
Type Designation
Application of Council
Directive (s)
The following harmonized standards have been applied:
Standard (s)
EN 60335-2-40/A1:2000
EN 60335-2-40/A1:2000
EN 55014-1:2000/A2:2002
EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001
EN 55022:1998/A1:2000
EN 61000-3-2:2000
EN 61000-3-3:1995/A1:2001
EN 61000-3-11:2000
EN 60825
EN 60335-1:1994+A11:1995+A1, A12:1996+A13, A14:1998+A15, A2:2000+A16:2001
EN 60335-2-40:1997+A1:2000
EN 55014-1:1993+A1:1997/A2:1999
EN 55104-2:1997
EN 61000-3-2:1995/A1:1998/A2:1998
EN 61000-3-2:1995/A14:2000
EN 61000-3-3:1995
EN 60335-2-40:2003
EN 50366:2003
EN 60335-1:2002 +A11
EN 55014-1/A2:2002
EN 55104-2/A1:2201
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
YORK International (Northern Asia) Ltd.
15/F., Tower II, World Trade Square, 123 Hoi Bun Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Telephone: (852) 2331 9286 Fax: (852) 2331 9840